OfAB Approval ¥ 2700-0042 i

TEA; OB
f. CONTRACT I CODF PAGE {3F PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 g 2
TN OHEN] MODIEICA TTON e, 3 EFFELTIVE DATE 7 REQUISIION PURGHASE RES. MO, 5. PAOJECT WO, i apmleabing
G048 N/A MSFOO
#ORESUED 8Y CODE P54 7 ADMINISTERED BY [ ather fan ffam &) CCUE E MKP

procuremant Office  PS43/Mark A, York (256) 5454028

" Gsorge C. Marshall Space Flight Center
riational Aeronaufics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Centar, AL 35812
T HARE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. strea!), county, Siate, amt Jip Code} {x}

84, AMENIRENT OF SOLICITATION NG,

JACOBS TECHNOLOGY INC.
500 WILLIAM NORTHERN BLVD.
PO BOX 884

TULLAHOMA, TN 37388

GB. DATED (SEE{TERf 11}

oA MODIFICATION OF CONTHAL T/ORDER NGO,
X NNMOBAAZOC

ATTN: MIKE DAWSON (831} 485-6400
106 TATED [SEE FTEM 1]

COOE O7488 ~ CAGE ! FACILITY CODE 05/01/2008
{1, THIS ITEM QNLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The ahove humbared soiickation is amended ag set forth in Bem 14, The hour and rate specilied for receipt of Offers [:3 i extendod, {:l is not extended.
{Hters must acknowiedge recort of this amendment prdor 1o the fiour ardd date specitied in the soiicitation or as emendad, Dy one of (he Inllawing mathods:

iw) By completing ltzrms 8 and 15, and retutning . copies of the amendmeant: (b) By acknowledging ceceipt of this amendraent on each copy of the offer submitted; or
{ch By separate latter or telegram which inciadas a reference {o the selicfation and ammentment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 5E
AECEIVED AT THE PLACE DEGIGNATED FOR THE BLGEIPT OF OFFERR PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT 1N REJECTION OF YOUR
OEFEA. § by virtue of this amandment you desin o change an offar already submitted, sull change may be made by telegram or leler, grovided sach telegram or fatter
makes releence (o he salicitation and this amendment, and is recelved grior ta the apening hioyr and date speciisd,

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROEBRIATION DATA (F mauirad]

13, THIS ITEM ARPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
T MODIFIES TrE CONTRACT/CRDER NO.AS DESCRIBED iM {TEM 14,
A, THIS CHANGE DRDERIS 1ISBUED PURSUANT T Spedfy aunthonty! THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

GRDESR NG, N ITEM 104,

7 THE ARGVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFED TO AEFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as cianges fn pjaying office,
appropriation date, etc. ) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TiHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ¢3,103(5),

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY CF:

X | B OTHER (Speciy e of maddicaron and mitbory)  1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1390}

£, IMPORTANT: Contractor L1is not, b i raquired 0 sign and ratum thres £33 original copies 1o tha issulng office.
15, DESCRIPTHIN OF AMENDRENT/MOQINFICATION [Crgunized by UCF section Readings. including solftfiationfientract sublect metter whers feasible.)

Cortract Amount Alloted Funding
Presous Contract Amaunt $ 120,581,334 $ 12,248,531
ncrease this Madification 5 - 3 17,932,818
New Contract Amount £120.581,334 g 30,182,349
5 provided heroin, all terms and gonditions of the document eafecenced in fom A <r 104, as heretefire changed, remains unchariged and in full foree aoa effed,
THANE AND TITLE OF GIGNER [ Trop o pani] 1EA, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs or oant)
Michael C. Dawson, Vice President & General Manager Mark A. York
MAF Group, Jacobs Technology, Inc. Contracting Cjficar .
155 CONTRACTOR/OBFERCA 1ED. DATE SIGNED 18 Sl A G TATESOF AL T80, DATE SIGNED
S
) Py ;o Y
" A & lF
o 4}?5\_//5’/{:{/}‘ S 3;"/ 7 B A, A/, ? /
durd of person quthorzed o sign) P et CeChntraciy B
NS TEAD T FR-BT 0 RIS ] * ¥ STANDARD FORM 38 (Re\?%o'-aai
Frevoribed by ($5A

BREVICUS BEDITION UMUBARLE
FAR 148 CFR 52240




t4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (continued):

Modification 0006
NNM 08AA20C

Page 2 of 2

(A)  This modification adds incremental funding in the amount of $ 17,932,818 as set

forth below:

Financial and Accounting Data to be added:

PR #

internal Order
Cost Center
Fund Center

WBS Element
739788.39.08
739788.40.08
735200.02.01.08
804911.02.08.0139.09
804911.02.08.0137.09
804911.02.08.0126.09
644423.98.08.02.08
644423.98.09.02.08
644423.02.40.08
136905.98.34.02.08
136905.98.21.02.08

4200313124
FC000000

625F02

62

Fund
CASX22009D
CASX22009D
EXCX22009D
CASX22009R
CASX22009R
CASX22009R
EXPX22009D
EXPX22009D
EXPX22009D
EXPX22009D
EXPX22009D

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Amount
1,024,000.000
159,000.000
1,500,000.000
148,942.660
94,473.340
8,935.000
1,184,000.000
1,000,000.000
160,000.000

$ 10,663,466.680

$

1,990,000.000

(B) Clause B.6, CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.233-81) (JUN 1990}, as set forth on

page B-5 of the contract, is hereby increased by $17,932,818 as resuit of this modification.

The following recapitulation sets forth current funded amounts.

(C)  For purposes of payment, this additional funding extends the estimated

period of performance through_October 30, 2009.

(D) As a result of this modification, the following pages of the contract are hereby
deleted and replaced with a new page as indicated below.

Attachments
Page(s) Deleted

B-5 (Mod 0003)

Replacement Added Page(s)

B-5 (Mod 0006)

(E) Except as provided above, all others Terms and Conditions remain unchanged and

in full force and effect.

T P P A N W KAt s o e



Contract NNMOSAA20C

Modification 0006

B-5 AWARD FEE SCORES

The amount of award fee earned shall be determined in accordance with Section J, Attachment
J-5, Performance Evaluation Plan, and B.4, “1852.216-76 Award Fee for Service Contracts.”
The following tables specify the award fee available and award fee earmned. NASA will make
provisional and final earned award fee payments in accordance with B.4, “1852.216-76 Award
Fee for Service Contracts.”

AWARD FEE PERIOD AWARD FEE
FROM | TO AVAILABLE EARNED
BASE PERIOD

1-May-09 31-Qct-09 [WIE)
1-Nov-09 30-Apr-10
1-May-10 31-0ct-10
1-Nov-10 30-Apr-11
1-May-11 31-Oct-11
1-Nov-11 30-Apr-12
OPTION YEAR 1
1-May-12 31-Oct-12
1-Nov-12 30-Apr-13
OPTION YEAR 2
1-May-13 31-Oct-13
1-Nov-13 29-Apr-14

B-6 1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1990)

A, For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount zllotted by the Government fo this
contract is [QIGNIN This allotment is for the MAF Manufacturing Support
and Facility Operations Contract and covers the following estimated pericd of
performance: May 1, 2009 through October 30, 2009.

B. An additional amount of QL&) is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.
Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost: ®)@)

Provisional Award Fee:

Earned Award Fee: $ $ $
Total Sum Allotted: $ 12,249,531 $ 17,932,818 $ 30,182,349
(End of Clause)

B-5




